Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
153	 SAGINAW	CONTROL	&	ENGINEERING		•		STOCK	PRICE	LIST
Ty
pe
	4
	E
nc

Finish	-
ANSI-61 gray powder coating inside and out.
Optional panels are powder coated white.
Industry	Standards	-
NEMA Type 4, 12, & 13
UL Listed Type 4 & 12
CSA Type 4 & 12
IEC 60529 IP 66
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product		 List		 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	 	Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height	(D)	 Width	(E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-404CHNF 4.00 4.00 3.00 A1 51.42 No Panel   N/A
SCE-604CHNF 6.00 4.00 3.00 A1 57.70 SCE-6P4 4.88 2.88 P3 3.01
SCE-606CHNF 6.00 6.00 4.00 A1 67.71 SCE-6P6 4.88 4.88 P3 3.61
SCE-806CHNF 8.00 6.00 3.50 A1 70.49 SCE-8P6 6.75 4.88 P3 4.17
SCE-8066CHNF 8.00 6.00 6.00 A1 81.00 SCE-8P6 6.75 4.88 P3 4.17
SCE-1008CHNF 10.00 8.00 4.00 A1 97.81 SCE-10P8 8.75 6.88 P3 5.70
SCE-10086CHNF 10.00 8.00 6.00 A1 107.83 SCE-10P8 8.75 6.88 P3 5.70
SCE-1210CHNF 12.00 10.00 5.00 A1 112.87 SCE-12P10 10.75 8.88 P3 7.72
SCE-1212CHNF 12.00 12.00 6.00 A1 129.13 SCE-12P12 10.75 10.88 P3 9.08
SCE-1412CHNF 14.00 12.00 6.00 A1 141.70 SCE-14P12 12.75 10.88 P3 10.13
SCE-1614CHNF 16.00 14.00 6.00 A1 166.78 SCE-16P14 14.75 12.88 P3 19.95

optional sub-panels.
• Ground stud on doors.
• Continuous hinge with stainless steel
hinge pin.
Finish	-
ANSI-61 gray powder coating inside and out.
Optional panels are powder coated white.
Industry	Standards	-
NEMA Type 4, 12, & 13
UL Listed Type 4 & 12
CSA Type 4 & 12
IEC 60529 IP 66
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product		 List		 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	 	Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height	(D)	 Width	(E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-16H12ALP 16.00 12.00 6.00 A3 268.37 SCE-16P12 13.00 9.00 P3 14.81
SCE-16H12BLP 16.00 12.00 8.00 A3 280.90 SCE-16P12 13.00 9.00 P3 14.81
SCE-16H16ALP 16.00 16.00 6.00 A3 288.44 SCE-16P16 13.00 13.00 P3 24.57
SCE-16H20ALP 16.00 20.00 6.00 A3 308.50 SCE-20P16 17.00 13.00 P3 30.37
SCE-20H16ALP 20.00 16.00 6.00 A3 308.50 SCE-20P16 17.00 13.00 P3 30.37
SCE-20H16BLP 20.00 16.00 8.00 A3 326.05 SCE-20P16 17.00 13.00 P3 30.37
SCE-20H16CLP 20.00 16.00 10.00 A3 343.61 SCE-20P16 17.00 13.00 P3 30.37
SCE-20H20ALP 20.00 20.00 6.00 A3 333.58 SCE-20P20 17.00 17.00 P3 35.44
SCE-20H20BLP 20.00 20.00 8.00 A3 353.65 SCE-20P20 17.00 17.00 P3 35.44
SCE-20H24BLP 20.00 24.00 8.00 A3 378.73 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-24H12ALP 24.00 12.00 6.00 A3 300.98 SCE-12P24 9.00 21.00 P3 27.86
SCE-24H16ALP 24.00 16.00 6.00 A3 331.07 SCE-24P16 21.00 13.00 P3 32.92
SCE-24H20ALP 24.00 20.00 6.00 A3 358.66 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-24H20BLP 24.00 20.00 8.00 A3 378.73 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-24H20CLP 24.00 20.00 10.00 A3 398.79 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-24H24ALP 24.00 24.00 6.00 A3 386.25 SCE-24P24 21.00 21.00 P3 53.18
SCE-24H24BLP 24.00 24.00 8.00 A3 408.82 SCE-24P24 21.00 21.00 P3 53.18
SCE-24H30BLP 24.00 30.00 8.00 A3 453.98 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-30H20ALP 30.00 20.00 6.00 A3 396.28 SCE-30P20 27.00 17.00 P3 55.70
SCE-30H20BLP 30.00 20.00 8.00 A3 418.86 SCE-30P20 27.00 17.00 P3 55.70
SCE-30H24ALP 30.00 24.00 6.00 A3 428.89 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-30H24BLP 30.00 24.00 8.00 A3 453.98 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-30H24CLP 30.00 24.00 10.00 A3 479.05 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-30H24DLP 30.00 24.00 12.00 A3 504.14 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-30H30BLP 30.00 30.00 8.00 A3 509.15 SCE-30P30 27.00 27.00 P3 83.55
SCE-36H24ALP 36.00 24.00 6.00 A3 471.53 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 75.96
SCE-36H24BLP 36.00 24.00 8.00 A3 499.11 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 75.96
SCE-36H30BLP 36.00 30.00 8.00 A3 561.81 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 101.27
SCE-36H30CLP 36.00 30.00 10.00 A3 591.92 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 101.27
SCE-36H30DLP 36.00 30.00 12.00 A3 624.52 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 101.27
SCE-36H30FLP 36.00 30.00 16.00 A3 687.22 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 101.27
SCE-42H30BLP 42.00 30.00 8.00 A3 614.50 SCE-42P30 39.00 27.00 P3 116.47
SCE-42H36BLP 42.00 36.00 8.00 A3 684.73 SCE-42P36 39.00 33.00 P3 136.72
SCE-48H30CLP 48.00 30.00 10.00 A3 704.78 SCE-48P30 45.00 27.00 P3 129.13
SCE-48H36BLP 48.00 36.00 8.00 A3 747.43 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 P3 154.46
SCE-48H36CLP 48.00 36.00 10.00 A3 787.55 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 P3 154.46
SCE-48H36DLP 48.00 36.00 12.00 A3 827.68 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 P3 154.46
SCE-48H36FLP 48.00 36.00 16.00 A3 905.44 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 P3 154.46
SCE-60H36BLP 60.00 36.00 8.00 A3 872.83 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 P3 189.89
SCE-60H36CLP 60.00 36.00 10.00 A3 917.98 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 P3 189.89
SCE-60H36FLP 60.00 36.00 16.00 A3 1,053.42 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 P3 189.89
Available within 10 working days if not in stock
Ty
pe
	4

ANSI-61 gray powder coating inside and out.
Optional panels are powder coated white.
Industry	Standards	-
NEMA Type 4, 12, & 13
UL Listed Type 4 & 12
CSA Type 4 & 12
IEC 60529 IP 66
Notes	-
Interchangeable latches and handles avail-
able in the accessory section.
Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product		 List		 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	 	Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height	(D)	 Width	(E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-12EL1206LP 12.00 12.00 6.00 E3 183.29 SCE-12DLP12 9.00 9.00 P3 13.67
SCE-12EL2406LP 12.00 24.00 6.00 E3 218.97 SCE-12P24 9.00 21.00 P3 27.86
SCE-16EL1206LP 16.00 12.00 6.00 E3 194.36 SCE-16P12 13.00 9.00 P3 14.81
SCE-16EL1208LP 16.00 12.00 8.00 E3 205.44 SCE-16P12 13.00 9.00 P3 14.81
SCE-16EL1408LP 16.00 14.00 8.00 E3 211.59 SCE-16DLP14 13.00 11.00 P3 17.72
SCE-16EL1606LP 16.00 16.00 6.00 E3 210.37 SCE-16P16 13.00 13.00 P3 24.57
SCE-16EL1608LP 16.00 16.00 8.00 E3 234.97 SCE-16P16 13.00 13.00 P3 24.57
SCE-16EL2006LP 16.00 20.00 6.00 E3 236.19 SCE-20P16 17.00 13.00 P3 30.37
SCE-16EL2008LP 16.00 20.00 8.00 E3 237.42 SCE-20P16 17.00 13.00 P3 30.37
SCE-20EL1206LP 20.00 12.00 6.00 E3 209.13 SCE-20P12 17.00 9.00 P3 23.14
SCE-20EL1606LP 20.00 16.00 6.00 E3 225.12 SCE-20P16 17.00 13.00 P3 30.37
SCE-20EL1608LP 20.00 16.00 8.00 E3 237.42 SCE-20P16 17.00 13.00 P3 30.37
SCE-20EL1612LP 20.00 16.00 12.00 E3 263.25 SCE-20P16 17.00 13.00 P3 30.37
SCE-20EL2006LP 20.00 20.00 6.00 E3 242.34 SCE-20P20 17.00 17.00 P3 35.44
SCE-20EL2008LP 20.00 20.00 8.00 E3 255.87 SCE-20P20 17.00 17.00 P3 35.44
SCE-20EL2012LP 20.00 20.00 12.00 E3 284.17 SCE-20P20 17.00 17.00 P3 35.44
SCE-20EL2408LP 20.00 24.00 8.00 E3 275.56 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-24EL1206LP 24.00 12.00 6.00 E3 218.97 SCE-12P24 9.00 21.00 P3 27.86
SCE-24EL1606LP 24.00 16.00 6.00 E3 239.89 SCE-24P16 21.00 13.00 P3 32.92
SCE-24EL1608LP 24.00 16.00 8.00 E3 253.42 SCE-24P16 21.00 13.00 P3 32.92
SCE-24EL2006LP 24.00 20.00 6.00 E3 260.80 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-24EL2008LP 24.00 20.00 8.00 E3 275.56 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-24EL2010LP 24.00 20.00 10.00 E3 292.78 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-24EL2012LP 24.00 20.00 12.00 E3 307.54 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-24EL2016LP 24.00 20.00 16.00 E3 337.06 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-24EL2406LP 24.00 24.00 6.00 E3 281.71 SCE-24P24 21.00 21.00 P3 53.18
SCE-24EL2408LP 24.00 24.00 8.00 E3 297.70 SCE-24P24 21.00 21.00 P3 53.18
SCE-24EL2410LP 24.00 24.00 10.00 E3 314.93 SCE-24P24 21.00 21.00 P3 53.18
SCE-24EL2412LP 24.00 24.00 12.00 E3 329.69 SCE-24P24 21.00 21.00 P3 53.18
SCE-24EL2416LP 24.00 24.00 16.00 E3 362.90 SCE-24P24 21.00 21.00 P3 53.18
SCE-24EL3008LP 24.00 30.00 8.00 E3 329.69 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-24EL3010LP 24.00 30.00 10.00 E3 355.51 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-30EL1606LP 30.00 16.00 6.00 E3 263.25 SCE-30P16 27.00 13.00 P3 45.57
SCE-30EL2008LP 30.00 20.00 8.00 E3 303.85 SCE-30P20 27.00 17.00 P3 55.70
SCE-30EL2010LP 30.00 20.00 10.00 E3 319.84 SCE-30P20 27.00 17.00 P3 55.70
SCE-30EL2408LP 30.00 24.00 8.00 E3 329.69 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-30EL2410LP 30.00 24.00 10.00 E3 355.51 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-30EL2412LP 30.00 24.00 12.00 E3 366.59 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-30EL2416LP 30.00 24.00 16.00 E3 404.72 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-30EL2420LP 30.00 24.00 20.00 E3 441.62 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-30EL2424LP 30.00 24.00 24.00 E3 478.53 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-30EL3008LP 30.00 30.00 8.00 E3 369.05 SCE-30P30 27.00 27.00 P3 83.55
SCE-30EL3010LP 30.00 30.00 10.00 E3 410.87 SCE-30P30 27.00 27.00 P3 83.55
SCE-30EL3012LP 30.00 30.00 12.00 E3 423.17 SCE-30P30 27.00 27.00 P3 83.55
SCE-30EL3608LP 30.00 36.00 8.00 E3 408.42 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 101.27
SCE-36EL2408LP 36.00 24.00 8.00 E3 362.90 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 75.96
SCE-36EL2410LP 36.00 24.00 10.00 E3 392.42 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 75.96
SCE-36EL2412LP 36.00 24.00 12.00 E3 404.72 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 75.96
SCE-36EL2416LP 36.00 24.00 16.00 E3 418.25 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 75.96
SCE-12EL1206LP 12.00 12.00 6.00 E3 159.13 SCE-12DLP12 9.00 9.00 P3 11.53
SCE-12EL2406LP 12.00 24.00 6.00 E3 190.10 SCE-12P24 9.00 21.00 P3 23.50
SCE-16EL1206LP 16.00 12.00 6.00 E3 168.74 SCE-16P12 13.00 9.00 P3 16.83
SCE-16EL1208LP 16.00 12.00 8.00 E3 178.36 SCE-16P12 13.00 9.00 P3 16.83

SCE-30EL2010LP 30.00 20.00 10.00 E3 277.68 SCE-30P20 27.00 17.00 P3 46.99
SCE-30EL2408LP 30.00 24.00 8.00 E3 286.22 No Panel   N/A
SCE-30EL2410LP 30.00 24.00 10.00 E3 308.65 No Panel   N/A
SCE-30EL2412LP 30.00 24.00 12.00 E3 318.26 No Panel   N/A
SCE-30EL2416LP 30.00 24.00 16.00 E3 351.37 No Panel   N/A
SCE-30EL2420LP 30.00 24.00 20.00 E3 383.41 No Panel   N/A
SCE-30EL2424LP 30.00 24.00 24.00 E3 415.45 No Panel   N/A
SCE-30EL3008LP 30.00 30.00 8.00 E3 320.40 SCE-30P30 27.00 27.00 P3 70.49
SCE-30EL3010LP 30.00 30.00 10.00 E3 367.39 SCE-30P30 27.00 27.00 P3 70.49
SCE-30EL3012LP 30.00 30.00 12.00 E3 356.71 SCE-30P30 27.00 27.00 P3 70.49
SCE-30EL3608LP 30.00 36.00 8.00 E3 354.58 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 85.44
SCE-36EL2408LP 36.00 24.00 8.00 E3 315.06 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 64.08
SCE-36EL2410LP 36.00 24.00 10.00 E3 340.69 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 64.08
SCE-36EL2412LP 36.00 24.00 12.00 E3 351.37 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 64.08
SCE-36EL2416LP 36.00 24.00 16.00 E3 363.12 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 64.08
SCE-36EL3008LP 36.00 30.00 8.00 E3 354.58 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 85.44
SCE-36EL3010LP 36.00 30.00 10.00 E3 378.07 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 85.44
SCE-36EL3012LP 36.00 30.00 12.00 E3 393.02 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 85.44
SCE-36EL3016LP 36.00 30.00 16.00 E3 432.54 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 85.44
SCE-36EL3020LP 36.00 30.00 20.00 E3 470.99 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 85.44
SCE-36EL3608LP 36.00 36.00 8.00 E3 393.02 SCE-36P36 33.00 33.00 P3 100.39
SCE-36EL3612LP 36.00 36.00 12.00 E3 435.74 SCE-36P36 33.00 33.00 P3 100.39
SCE-36EL3616LP 36.00 36.00 16.00 E3 478.46 SCE-36P36 33.00 33.00 P3 100.39
SCE-40EL2412LP 40.00 24.00 12.00 E3 371.66 SCE-40P24 37.00 21.00 P3 72.62
SCE-42EL2410LP 42.00 24.00 10.00 E3 397.30 SCE-42P24 39.00 21.00 P3 76.90
SCE-42EL3008LP 42.00 30.00 8.00 E3 389.82 SCE-42P30 39.00 27.00 P3 98.26
SCE-42EL3010LP 42.00 30.00 10.00 E3 409.04 SCE-42P30 39.00 27.00 P3 98.26
SCE-42EL3012LP 42.00 30.00 12.00 E3 431.47 SCE-42P30 39.00 27.00 P3 98.26
SCE-42EL3016LP 42.00 30.00 16.00 E3 459.24 SCE-42P30 39.00 27.00 P3 98.26
SCE-42EL3608LP 42.00 36.00 8.00 E3 433.61 SCE-42P36 39.00 33.00 P3 115.34
SCE-42EL3610LP 42.00 36.00 10.00 E3 454.97 SCE-42P36 39.00 33.00 P3 115.34
SCE-42EL3612LP 42.00 36.00 12.00 E3 478.46 SCE-42P36 39.00 33.00 P3 115.34
SCE-42EL3616LP 42.00 36.00 16.00 E3 525.46 SCE-42P36 39.00 33.00 P3 115.34
SCE-48EL2408LP 48.00 24.00 8.00 E3 372.73 SCE-48P24 45.00 21.00 P3 83.30
SCE-48EL2412LP 48.00 24.00 12.00 E3 414.38 SCE-48P24 45.00 21.00 P3 83.30
SCE-48EL3010LP 48.00 30.00 10.00 E3 445.36 SCE-48P30 45.00 27.00 P3 108.94
SCE-48EL3016LP 48.00 30.00 16.00 E3 498.76 SCE-48P30 45.00 27.00 P3 108.94
SCE-48EL3608LP 48.00 36.00 8.00 E3 470.99 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 P3 130.30
SCE-48EL3610LP 48.00 36.00 10.00 E3 497.69 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 P3 130.30
SCE-48EL3612LP 48.00 36.00 12.00 E3 521.18 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 P3 130.30
SCE-48EL3616LP 48.00 36.00 16.00 E3 571.38 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 P3 130.30
SCE-48EL3620LP 48.00 36.00 20.00 E3 621.58 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 P3 130.30
SCE-60EL2412LP 60.00 24.00 12.00 E3 478.46 SCE-60P24 57.00 21.00 P3 108.94
SCE-60EL3610LP 60.00 36.00 10.00 E3 579.92 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 P3 160.20
SCE-60EL3612LP 60.00 36.00 12.00 E3 606.62 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 P3 160.20
SCE-60EL3616LP 60.00 36.00 16.00 E3 664.30 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 P3 160.20
SCE-60EL3620LP 60.00 36.00 20.00 E3 723.04 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 P3 160.20
SCE-72EL3012LP 72.00 30.00 12.00 E3 650.41 SCE-72P30 69.00 27.00 P3 177.29
SCE-72EL3016LP 72.00 30.00 16.00 E3 743.33 SCE-72P30 69.00 27.00 P3 177.29
SCE-72EL3024LP 72.00 30.00 24.00 E3 817.02 SCE-72P30 69.00 27.00 P3 177.29
SCE-72EL3612LP 72.00 36.00 12.00 E3 694.20 SCE-72P36 69.00 33.00 P3 190.10
SCE-72EL3616LP 72.00 36.00 16.00 E3 790.32 SCE-72P36 69.00 33.00 P3 190.10
Ty
pe
	4
	E

Optional panels are powder coated white.
Industry	Standards	-
NEMA Type 4, 12 & Type 13
UL Listed Type 4, 12
CSA Type 4, 12
IEC 60529 IP 66
Ty
pe
	4
	E
nc
lo
su
re
s
SCE-24EL4210WFLP 24.00 42.00 10.00 A4 821.92 SCE-42P24 39.00 21.00 P3 91.14
SCE-24EL4810WFLP 24.00 48.00 10.00 A4 854.84 SCE-48P24 45.00 21.00 P3 98.74
SCE-30EL4210WFLP 30.00 42.00 10.00 A4 866.84 SCE-42P30 39.00 27.00 P3 116.47
SCE-30EL4810WFLP 30.00 48.00 10.00 A4 954.91 SCE-48P30 45.00 27.00 P3 129.13
SCE-30EL6010WFLP 30.00 60.00 10.00 A4 1055.50 SCE-60P30 57.00 27.00 P3 159.52
SCE-36EL4216WFLP 36.00 42.00 16.00 A4 1047.13 SCE-42P36 39.00 33.00 P3 136.72
SCE-36EL4812WFLP 36.00 48.00 12.00 A4 1101.45 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 P3 154.46
SCE-36EL6012WFLP 36.00 60.00 12.00 A4 1223.32 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 P3 189.89
SCE-42EL4212WFLP 42.00 42.00 12.00 A4 1166.94 SCE-42P42 39.00 39.00 P3 156.97
SCE-42EL4812WFLP 42.00 48.00 12.00 A4 1273.68 SCE-48P42 45.00 39.00 P3 177.24
SCE-42EL6012WFALP 42.00 60.00 12.00 A4 1420.06 SCE-60BFP42 56.00 38.00 P3 230.41
SCE-48EL4812WFLP 48.00 48.00 12.00 A4 1383.23 SCE-48P48 44.00 44.00 P3 212.67
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 	 	 	 Product		 List		 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	 	Product	 List
No.	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height	(D)	 Width	(E)	 Code	 Price
SAGINAW	CONTROL	&	ENGINEERING		•		STOCK	PRICE	LIST	 164

Optional panels are powder coated white.
Industry	Standards	-
NEMA Type 4, 12 & Type 13
UL Listed Type 4, 12
CSA Type 4, 12
IEC 60529 IP 66
Ty
pe
	4
	E
nc
lo
su
re
s
SCE-60EL4812LPPL  60.00 48.00 12.00 E2 1997.80 SCE-60P48 56.00 44.00 P3 268.38
SCE-60EL4818LPPL 60.00 48.00 18.00 E2 2037.17 SCE-60P48 56.00 44.00 P3 268.38
SCE-60EL6012LPPL 60.00 60.00 12.00 E2 2189.71 SCE-60P60 56.00 56.00 P3 331.68
SCE-60EL6018LPPL 60.00 60.00 18.00 E2 2229.09 SCE-60P60 56.00 56.00 P3 331.68
SCE-72EL6012LPPL 72.00 60.00 12.00 E2 2448.04 SCE-72P60 68.00 56.00 P3 394.98
SCE-72EL6018LPPL 72.00 60.00 18.00 E2 2478.80 SCE-72P60 68.00 56.00 P3 394.98
SCE-72EL7212LPPL 72.00 72.00 12.00 E2 2743.30 SCE-72P72 68.00 68.00 P3 470.93
SCE-72EL7218LPPL 72.00 72.00 18.00 E2 2817.10 SCE-72P72 68.00 68.00 P3 470.93
SCE-72EL7224LPPL 72.00 72.00 24.00 E2 3186.15 SCE-72P72 68.00 68.00 P3 470.93
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 	 	 	 Product		 List		 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	 	Product	 List
No.	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height	(D)	 Width	(E)	 Code	 Price
SAGINAW	CONTROL	&	ENGINEERING		•		STOCK	PRICE	LIST	 166
Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
TYPE	4	TWO-DOOR	ENCLOSURES	WITH	3	POINT	HARDWARE
TECHNICAL DATA
Type	4	Enclosures
TYPE	4
ENVIROLINE®	SERIES	TWO-DOOR	ENCLOSURES
Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
167	 SAGINAW	CONTROL	&	ENGINEERING		•		STOCK	PRICE	LIST
TYPE	4
Enviroline® Series
Two-Door Enclosures
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product		 List		 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	 	Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height	(D)	 Width	(E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-60EL4812LP 60.00 48.00 12.00 E2 1,997.80 SCE-60P48 56.00 44.00 P3 268.38
SCE-60EL4818LP 60.00 48.00 18.00 E2 2,037.17 SCE-60P48 56.00 44.00 P3 268.38
SCE-60EL6012LP 60.00 60.00 12.00 E2 2,189.71 SCE-60P60 56.00 56.00 P3 331.68
SCE-60EL6018LP 60.00 60.00 18.00 E2 2,229.09 SCE-60P60 56.00 56.00 P3 331.68
SCE-72EL6012LP 72.00 60.00 12.00 E2 2,448.04 SCE-72P60 68.00 56.00 P3 394.98
SCE-72EL6018LP 72.00 60.00 18.00 E2 2,478.80 SCE-72P60 68.00 56.00 P3 394.98
SCE-72EL7212LP 72.00 72.00 12.00 E2 2,743.30 SCE-72P72 68.00 68.00 P3 470.93
SCE-72EL7218LP 72.00 72.00 18.00 E2 2,817.10 SCE-72P72 68.00 68.00 P3 470.93
SCE-72EL7224LP 72.00 72.00 24.00 E2 3,186.15 SCE-72P72 68.00 68.00 P3 470.93
Application	-
Designed to house electrical and electronic
controls, instruments and components.
Provides protection from dust, oil and wa-

Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
TYPE	4	ENVIROLINE®	SERIES	TWO-DOOR	ENCLOSURES
TECHNICAL DATA
Type	4	Enclosures
TYPE	4
TWO-DOOR	ENCLOSURES
Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
169	 SAGINAW	CONTROL	&	ENGINEERING		•		STOCK	PRICE	LIST
TYPE	4
Two-Door Enclosures
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product		 List		 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	 	Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height	(D)	 Width	(E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-62H48CLP 62.00 48.00 10.00 A2 1,896.62 SCE-60P48 56.00 44.00 P3 268.38
SCE-62H60DLP 62.00 60.00 12.00 A2 2,195.20 SCE-60P60 56.00 56.00 P3 331.68
SCE-74H60DULP 74.00 60.00 12.00 A2 2,436.46 SCE-72P60 68.00 56.00 P3 394.98
SCE-74H72DULP 74.00 72.00 12.00 A2 2,713.55 SCE-72P72 68.00 68.00 P3 470.93
SCE-74H72JULP 74.00 72.00 24.00 A2 3,185.32 SCE-72P72 68.00 68.00 P3 470.93
Application	-
Houses electrical and electronic controls,
instruments and components in areas which
may be regularly hosed down or are in very

Fax (989) 799-4524
TYPE	4	TWO-DOOR	ENCLOSURES
TECHNICAL DATA
Type	4	Enclosures
TYPE	4
ENVIROLINE®	SERIES	FREE-STANDING	ENCLOSURES
Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
171	 SAGINAW	CONTROL	&	ENGINEERING		•		STOCK	PRICE	LIST
TYPE	4
Enviroline® Series
Free-Standing Enclosures
ENCLOSURES
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product		 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price
SCE-72EL2418FS 72.00 24.00 18.00 E2 1,082.56
SCE-72EL3024FS 72.00 30.00 24.00 E2 1,323.68
SCE-72EL3624FS 72.00 36.00 24.00 E2 1,444.22
Application	-
Designed to house electrical and electronic
controls, instruments and components.
Provides protection from dust, oil and wa-

Finish	-
Ansi -61 gray powder coating inside and out.
Optional panels are powder coated white.
Industry	standards	-
NEMA Type 4, 12, & 13
UL Listed Type 4 & 12
CSA Type 4 & 12
IEC 60529 IP 66
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product		 List		 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	 	Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height	(D)	 Width	(E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-604ELJ 6.00 4.00 4.00 E1 41.16 SCE-6P4J 5.00 3.00 P3 3.02
SCE-606ELJ 6.00 6.00 4.00 E1 47.98 SCE-6P6J 5.00 5.00 P3 3.62
SCE-806ELJ 8.00 6.00 4.00 E1 51.88 SCE-8P6J 7.00 5.00 P3 4.17
SCE-8066ELJ    8.00 6.00 6.00 E1 61.48 SCE-8P6J 7.00 5.00 P3 4.17
SCE-1008ELJ     10.00 8.00 4.00 E1 70.76 SCE-10P8J 9.00 7.00 P3 5.70
SCE-10086ELJ 10.00 8.00 6.00 E1 79.12 SCE-10P8J 9.00 7.00 P3 5.70
SCE-1210ELJ     12.00 10.00 6.00 E1 86.48 SCE-12P10J 11.00 9.00 P3 7.72
SCE-12108ELJ       12.00 10.00 8.00 E1 98.72 SCE-12P10J 11.00 9.00 P3 7.72
SCE-1212ELJ      12.00 12.00 6.00 E1 100.96 SCE-12P12J 11.00 11.00 P3 9.08
SCE-1412ELJ     14.00 12.00 6.00 E1 111.20 SCE-14P12J 13.00 11.00 P3 10.13
SCE-14128ELJ     14.00 12.00 8.00 E1 118.44 SCE-14P12J 13.00 11.00 P3 10.13
SCE-1614ELJ      16.00 14.00 6.00 E1 130.82 SCE-16P14J 15.00 13.00 P3 19.96
SCE-16148ELJ      16.00 14.00 8.00 E1 143.42 SCE-16P14J 15.00 13.00 P3 19.96
SCE-20166ELJ 20.00 16.00 6.00  E1 151.40 SCE-20P16J 19.00 15.00 P3 30.40
SCE-20168ELJ 20.00 16.00 8.00 E1 157.76 SCE-20P16J 19.00 15.00 P3 30.40
SCE-20206ELJ 20.00 20.00 6.00 E1 168.36 SCE-20P20J 19.00 19.00 P3 35.44
SCE-20208ELJ 20.00 20.00 8.00 E1 178.20 SCE-20P20J 19.00 19.00 P3 35.44
SCE-202010ELJ 20.00 20.00 10.00  E1 187.50 SCE-20P20J 19.00 19.00 P3 35.44
Ty
pe

Fax (989) 799-4524
TYPE	4	ENVIROLINE®	JUNCTION	ENCLOSURES
TECHNICAL DATA
Type	4	Enclosures
Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
175	 SAGINAW	CONTROL	&	ENGINEERING		•		STOCK	PRICE	LIST
TYPE	4
Enviroline®	Series	Junction	Enclosures	with	Viewing	WindowTYPE	4
Enviroline® Series Junction
Enclosures with Viewing
Window
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Window	 Product		 List		 Catalog		 Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Viewing	Size	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Code	 Price
SCE-1008ELJW 10.00 8.00 4.00   7.75X3.75 E1 119.76 SCE-10P8J P3 5.70
SCE-10086ELJW 10.00 8.00 6.00   7.75X3.75 E1 126.12 SCE-10P8J      P3 5.70
SCE-1210ELJW  12.00 10.00 6.00   9.75X5.75 E1 138.48 SCE-12P10J P3 7.72
SCE-12108ELJW 12.00 10.00 8.00   9.75X5.75 E1 150.72 SCE-12P10J    P3 7.72
SCE-1614ELJW 16.00 14.00 6.00    13.75X9.75 E1 193.82 SCE-16P14J P3 19.96
SCE-16148ELJW 16.00 14.00 8.00   13.75X9.75 E1 204.42 SCE-16P14J  P3 19.96